Amendment No, 4
To
3408 Prime Vendor Participation Agreement
By and between
County of Monterey and
Cardinal Health 110, Inc, and Cardinal Health 411, Inc.

This Amendment No. 4 is made and entered into, by and between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of its Health Department,
hercinafter referred to as “COUNTY™, and Cardinal Health 110, Inc. and Cardinal Health 411,
Ine., hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR?”.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have heretofore entered into a Prime
© Vendor Participation Agreement to provide discounted outpatient pharmaceuticals to be shipped
to the Alisal Health Center for a period of March 24, 2011 to June 30, 2013 (*Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2013, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into an
executed Amendment No, 1 to extend the term of the Agreement for two (2) additional years for
a new term of March 24, 2011 to June 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, on or about May 20, 2014, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into
an executed Amendment No. 2 to add facilities and to amend one facility address; and

WHERFEAS, on or about June 22, 2015, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into
an executed Amendment No. 3 1o extend the term of the Agreement for two (2) additional years
for a new term of March 24, 2011 to June 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement as
specified below.

NOW THEREFORE, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the
Agreement, as follows:

1. Section 7, Term of Agreement, shall extend for an additional one (1) year period to June
30, 2018 for a new term of March 24, 2011 to June 30, 2018.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms and conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 4 and shall continue in
full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

3. A copy of this Amendment No. 4 shall be attached to the Agreement.

4. The effective date of this Amendment No. 4 is July T, 2017.

Amendment No. 4 to
340B Prime Vendor Participation Agreement with
Cardinal Health 110, Inc. and Cardinal Health 411, Inc.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 4 as of the day

and year written below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

Cardinal Health 110, Inc. and Cardinal

Health 411, Inc.

By: (\ /(M“Wﬂj}w

J fs l.. Scott

kY]

SVP, National Markets

May 11, 2017

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Date: Name:
By: Title:
Elsa M, Jimenez, Director of Health

Department of Health Date:
Date:

Approved as to Legal Form:

By: s
Stafy L. Saetta, 7]2)614111\;/ County Counsel
Date: S 9\ D\ // / 7 Name:

/

Title;

By: /ol

Date:

Auditor-Controller

Date: S,,QJS“_,\"

Amendment No. 4 to
3408 Prime Vendor Participation Agreement with
Cardinal Health 110, Inc. and Cardinal Health 41 1, Ing.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 4 as of the day
and year written below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY Cardinal Health 110, Inc. and Cardinal
Health 411, Ine.

. I By: (\‘u‘ MY M/? 1 %{2047“[

Contracts/Purchasing Officer
i

J “es L. Scoit
Date: Name: |
By° Title: SVP, Nationa! Markets
Elsa M. Jimenez, Director of Health
Department of Health Date: May 11, 2017
Date:

Approved ag to Legal Form:

By V%MMP

Stecy L. Saetta, /]z> frutS' County Counsel

OL D\ / / 7 Name:

Approved as to Fis 2] _' :

(1] | =‘ Q Title:
By: 1/ fu»J
Auditor—ContmIfer /’ Date:

Date: SU}S“\W

Amendment No. 4 to
340B Prime Vendor Participation Agreement with
Cardinal Health 110, Inc. and Cardinal Healih 411, Inc.




